#0-1

#0-2

#0-3

#0-4

Items

EX-160GRID-1YRMS-S-RNWL

EX-80GRID-1YRMS-S-RNWL

EX2-10S2PA-1YRMS-S-RNWL

EX-63000E-1YRMS-S-RNWL

Description

5x8 One Year Support & Maintenance for
ExaGrid EX160Grid Raw 360TB Capacity
SystemEE
5x8 One Year Support & Maintenance for
ExaGrid EX80 Grid Raw 192TB Capacity
System

5x8 One Year Support & Maintenance for
ExaGrid 10Gigabit Ethernet Dual Port
SFP+Optical Add On

5x8 One Year Support & Maintenance for
ExaGrid Raw 144TB Capacity System

vCloud Tech Inc

Total Cost $59,384.58

Qry Price per Unit

1
27325.35

1
13662.69

6
0.02

2
9198.21

Total
Cost

$27,325.35

$13,662.69

$0.12

$18,396.42

vPrime Tech Inc

$69,280.34

Price per Unit

31878.84

15939.44

0.01

10731

Total
Cost

$31,878.84

$15,939.44

$0.06

$21,462.00

C&C International Computers and
Consultants, Inc.

$70,984.00
Price per Unit Total
& Cost
32663 $32,663.00
16331 $16,331.00
0 i)

10995 $21,990.00



City of Pembroke Pines

Bid Tabulation - Procurement

Vendor Name

vPrime Tech, Inc.

vCloud Tech, Inc.

C & C International Computers and
Consultants, Inc.

Contact Information
(From Attachment A)

Company Information:

1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200
Houston, TX 77084 - 5162
Primary Contact:

Jan Ghalib - CEO
vprime@vprimetech.com
Phone:(833)333-1314
Authorized Approver:

Same as above

Company Information:
609 Deep Valley Drive Suite 200
Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274
Primary Contact:
Muhammad Khan - CEO
vcloud@vcloudtech.com
Phone:(833)482-5683
Authorized Approver:

Same as above

Company Information:
3850 N. 29th Terrace Suite 106
Hollywood, FL 33020
Primary Contact:

Cecelia James - Chief Executive Officer
cjames@ccintercomputers.com
Phone:(954)450-0023
Authorized Approver:

Same as above

PROPOSAL REQUIREMENTS

Pricing Sheet/Bid Tables Included Included Included
- Tab 1 - Contact Information Form Included Included Included
-Tab 2 - Proposer's Background Information Included Included Included
- Tab 3 - Vendor Registration Checklist Included Included Included
- A: Non-Coll Included Included Included
VENDOR REGISTRATION AND QUALIFICATION DOCUMENTS

- Vendor Information Form Included Included Included
- Form W-9 (Rev. October 2018) Included Included Included
- Company Profile Included Included Included

- Sworn Statement on Public Entity Crimes Form

Included - A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are
acitve in management nor any affiliate have been
charged with a public entity crime.

Included - A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are
acitve in management nor any affiliate have been
charged with a public entity crime.

Included - A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are
acitve in management nor any affiliate have been
charged with a public entity crime.

- Equal Benefits Certification Form

Included - Contractor Provides an employee the cash
equivalent of benefits because the contractor is unable
to provide benefits to employees' domestic partners or
spouses despite making reasonable efforts to provide

them.

Included - Currently Complies

Included - Currently Complies

- Vendor Drug-Free Workplace Certification Form

Included - Complies Fully

Included - Complies Fully

Included - Complies Fully

- Scrutinized C y Certifi

Included

Included

Included

- E-Verify System Certification Statement

Included

Included

Included

- Veteran Owned Small

Preference Certifi

Included - Does Not Meet Requirements

Included - Does Not Meet Requirements

Included - Does Not Meet Requirements

- Local Business Tax Receipts

Not Included

Not Included

Included - Broward - 09-30-23

- Local Vendor Preference Certification

Included - Does Not Meet Requirements

Included - Does Not Meet Requirements

Included - Meet Requirements

BID SECURITY (N/A, Bid Bond, Cashier's Check, Not Submitted)

- 5% Proposal Security / Bid Bond

(Required in the event that the proposal exceeds $200,000) N/A N/A N/A
-100% Payment and Performance Bonds

(Required in the event that the proposal exceeds $200,000) N/A N/A N/A
Method of Submittal BonFire BonFire BonFire

Additional Information

*Submitted: Annual Resale Certification
*Submitted: Quote
*Submitted: Letter of Authorization

*Submitted: National Minority Supplier Development
Council Certificate
*Submitted: Certification Regarding Lobbying

*Submitted: State Registration
*Submitted: Certification Regarding Lobbying
*Submitted: Small/ Minority / Women Business

Enterprise
Supplier Notes None None None
Comments None None None
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