			THE	vCloud Tech Inc		vPrime Tech Inc		C&C International Computers and Consultants, Inc.	
			Total Cost	\$59,384.58		\$69,280.34		\$70,984.00	
#	Items	Description	QTY	Price per Unit	Total Cost	Price per Unit	Total Cost	Price per Unit	Total Cost
#0-1	EX-160GRID-1YRMS-S-RNWL	5x8 One Year Support & Maintenance for ExaGrid EX160Grid Raw 360TB Capacity SystemEE	1	27325.35	\$27,325.35	31878.84	\$31,878.84	32663	\$32,663.00
#0-2	EX-80GRID-1YRMS-S-RNWL	5x8 One Year Support & Maintenance for ExaGrid EX80 Grid Raw 192TB Capacity System	1	13662.69	\$13,662.69	15939.44	\$15,939.44	16331	\$16,331.00
#0-3	EX2-10S2PA-1YRMS-S-RNWL	5x8 One Year Support & Maintenance for ExaGrid 10Gigabit Ethernet Dual Port SFP+Optical Add On	6	0.02	\$0.12	0.01	\$0.06	0	\$0
#0-4	EX-63000E-1YRMS-S-RNWL	5x8 One Year Support & Maintenance for ExaGrid Raw 144TB Capacity System	2	9198.21	\$18,396.42	10731	\$21,462.00	10995	\$21,990.00

Vendor Name	vPrime Tech, Inc.	vCloud Tech, Inc.	C & C International Computers and Consultants, Inc.	
Contact Information (From Attachment A)	Company Information: 1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200 Houston, TX 77084 - 5162 Primary Contact: Jan Ghalib - CEO vprime@vprimetech.com Phone:(833)333-1314 <u>Authorized Approver:</u> Same as above	Company Information: 609 Deep Valley Drive Suite 200 Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274 <u>Primary Contact:</u> Muhammad Khan - CEO vcloud@vcloudtech.com Phone:(833)482-5683 <u>Authorized Approver:</u> Same as above	Company Information: 3850 N. 29th Terrace Suite 106 Hollywood, FL 33020 <u>Primary Contact:</u> Cecelia James - Chief Executive Officer cjames@ccintercomputers.com Phone:(954)450-0023 <u>Authorized Approver:</u> Same as above	
PROPOSAL REQUIREMENTS				
Pricing Sheet/Bid Tables	Included	Included	Included	
- Tab 1 - Contact Information Form	Included	Included	Included	
- Tab 2 - Proposer's Background Information	Included	Included	Included	
- Tab 3 - Vendor Registration Checklist	Included	Included	Included	
- Attachment A: Non-Collusive Affidavit	Included	Included	Included	
VENDOR REGISTRATION AND QUALIFICATION DOCUMENTS				
- Vendor Information Form	Included	Included	Included	
- Form W-9 (Rev. October 2018)	Included	Included	Included	
- Company Profile	Included	Included	Included	
- Sworn Statement on Public Entity Crimes Form	Included - A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are acitve in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	Included - A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are acitve in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	Included - A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are acitve in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	
- Equal Benefits Certification Form	Included - Contractor Provides an employee the cash equivalent of benefits because the contractor is unable to provide benefits to employees' domestic partners or spouses despite making reasonable efforts to provide them.	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	
- Vendor Drug-Free Workplace Certification Form	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	
- Scrutinized Company Certification	Included	Included	Included	
- E-Verify System Certification Statement	Included	Included	Included	
- Veteran Owned Small Business Preference Certification	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	
- Local Business Tax Receipts	Not Included	Not Included	Included - Broward - 09-30-23	
- Local Vendor Preference Certification	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Meet Requirements	
BID SECURITY (N/A, Bid Bond, Cashier's Check, Not Submitted)				
- 5% Proposal Security / Bid Bond (Required in the event that the proposal exceeds \$200,000)	N/A	N/A	N/A	
- 100% Payment and Performance Bonds (Required in the event that the proposal exceeds \$200,000)	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Method of Submittal	BonFire	BonFire	BonFire	
Additional Information	*Submitted: Annual Resale Certification *Submitted: Quote *Submitted: Letter of Authorization	*Submitted: National Minority Supplier Development Council Certificate *Submitted: Certification Regarding Lobbying	*Submitted: State Registration *Submitted: Certification Regarding Lobbying *Submitted: Small/ Minority / Women Business Enterprise	
Supplier Notes	None	None	None	
Comments	None	None	None	
1	1		+	